                        JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                     -1 / 3-                              http://www.jjwdz.com
JSPF20150ACT-CO
20A Schottky Barrier Rectifier                                                                      Rev.0.1
DESCRIPTION
 Plastic package has underwriters laboratories flammability
classification 94V-0
 Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directive
 Low forward voltage drop
 Low power losses, high efficiency operation
 High current capability and surge capability
MECHANICAL DATA
 Case: ITO-220AB molded plastic
 Terminals: Solder plated, solderable per J-STD-002
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING(Rating at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
Parameter Symbol JSPF20150ACT-CO Unit
Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 150 V
Maximum RMS voltage VRMS 105 V
Maximum DC blocking voltage VDC 150 V
Maximum average forward current  IF(AV) 20 A
Peak forward surge current: 8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load
IFSM 150 A
Operating junction temperature range Tj -55 to +150 ℃
Storage temperature range Tstg -55 to +150 ℃
                                                  JSPF20150ACT-CO
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                     -2 / 3-                              http://www.jjwdz.com
THERMAL RESISTANCES
Symbol Parameter JSPF20150ACT-CO Unit
Rth(j-c) Thermal resistance from junction to case 3.0 ℃/W
�
                                                  JSPF20150ACT-CO
TEL